
 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

HLL/PCD/GNCTD/13/GTBH/ Amdt.1/14-15 dated 13.10.2014                                                                                               Page 1 of 4 

Amendment No. 1 
 

Date: 13/10/2014 

 

Subject: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document 

 

Ref: NIT No.: HLL/PCD/GNCTD/13/GTBH/14-15 dated 09/09/2014 

  

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred NIT. 

 

SECTION I 

Notice Inviting Tender 

Existing: 

Sl. 
no. 

Tender ID Description 
Qty

. 

 Tender 
Fees 
(Rs.)  

EMD 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Date & 
time of 
Prebid 

meeting 

Date & 
time of 

closing of 
online 
tender 

Closing 
date & 
time for 

submission 
of physical 

Tender 

Date & 
time of 

opening of 
tender 

1  2014_HFWD_65403_1  
Complete Anesthesia 
workstation 

12   3,000   600,000  
16-09-14 15-10-14 16-10-14 16-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

2  2014_HFWD_65403_2  

Portable ultrasound 
system for Regional 
Anaesthesia and 
Vascular Access 

3   1,000     90,000  
16-09-14 15-10-14 16-10-14 16-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

3  2014_HFWD_65403_3  
Video Laryngoscope 
set with Monitor 

4   2,000   152,000  
16-09-14 15-10-14 16-10-14 16-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

4  2014_HFWD_65403_4  
Complete 
Anaesthesia Monitor 
with Gas Monitoring 

8   2,000   160,000  
16-09-14 15-10-14 16-10-14 16-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

5  2014_HFWD_65403_5  
Automatic Blood, 
Sterile body Fluid 
Culture system 

1      500     46,000  
16-09-14 15-10-14 16-10-14 16-10-14 

2:30 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

6  2014_HFWD_65403_6  
Media Preparation 
system 

1   1,000     66,000  
16-09-14 15-10-14 16-10-14 16-10-14 

2:30 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

7  2014_HFWD_65403_7  

Advance Research 
Microscope for Bright 
Field, Phase Contrast 
and Fluorescence with 
Digital CCD Camera 
Attachment 

1      500     33,000  

16-09-14 15-10-14 16-10-14 16-10-14 

2:30 P M 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

8  2014_HFWD_65403_8  Gel Documentation 1      500     18,000  
16-09-14 15-10-14 16-10-14 16-10-14 

2:30 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

9  2014_HFWD_65403_9  

Semi Automatic 
Microplate Washer 
(one) & ELISA Reader 
(One) 

1      500     14,000  
16-09-14 15-10-14 16-10-14 16-10-14 

2:30 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

10 
 

2014_HFWD_65403_10  

Dark Field Microscope 
with Digital CCD 
Camera Attachment 

1      500     14,000  
16-09-14 15-10-14 16-10-14 16-10-14 

2:30 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

11 
 

2014_HFWD_65403_11  
Elisa processor (Fully 
Automated) 

1   1,000     85,000  
16-09-14 15-10-14 16-10-14 16-10-14 

3:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

12 
 

2014_HFWD_65403_12  

Fully Automated 
Haematology 
Workstation 

1   2,000   170,000  
16-09-14 15-10-14 16-10-14 16-10-14 

3:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

13 
 

2014_HFWD_65403_13  
Apheresis Machine 1      500     45,000  

16-09-14 15-10-14 16-10-14 16-10-14 

3:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

HLL/PCD/GNCTD/13/GTBH/ Amdt.1/14-15 dated 13.10.2014                                                                                               Page 2 of 4 

Amended as: 

Sl. 
no. 

Tender ID Description Qty. 
 Tender 

Fees 
(Rs.)  

EMD 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Date & time 
of Prebid 
meeting 

Date & 
time of 
closing 

of 
online 
tender 

Closing 
date & 
time for 

submission 
of physical 

Tender 

Date & 
time of 
opening 
of tender 

1  2014_HFWD_65403_1  
Complete 
Anesthesia 
workstation 

12   3,000   600,000  
16-09-14 27-10-14 28-10-14 28-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

2  2014_HFWD_65403_2  

Portable ultrasound 
system for Regional 
Anaesthesia and 
Vascular Access 

3   1,000     90,000  
16-09-14 27-10-14 28-10-14 28-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

3  2014_HFWD_65403_3  
Video Laryngoscope 
set with Monitor 

4   2,000   152,000  
16-09-14 27-10-14 28-10-14 28-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

4  2014_HFWD_65403_4  
Complete 
Anaesthesia Monitor 
with Gas Monitoring 

8   2,000   160,000  
16-09-14 27-10-14 28-10-14 28-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

5  2014_HFWD_65403_5  
Automatic Blood, 
Sterile body Fluid 
Culture system 

1      500     46,000  
16-09-14 27-10-14 28-10-14 28-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

6  2014_HFWD_65403_6  
Media Preparation 
system 

1   1,000     66,000  
16-09-14 27-10-14 28-10-14 28-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

7  2014_HFWD_65403_7  

Advance Research 
Microscope for 
Bright Field, Phase 
Contrast and 
Fluorescence with 
Digital CCD Camera 
Attachment 

1      500     33,000  

16-09-14 27-10-14 28-10-14 28-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

8  2014_HFWD_65403_8  Gel Documentation 1      500     18,000  
16-09-14 27-10-14 28-10-14 28-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

9  2014_HFWD_65403_9  

Semi Automatic 
Microplate Washer 
(one) & ELISA 
Reader (One) 

1      500     14,000  
16-09-14 27-10-14 28-10-14 28-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

10  2014_HFWD_65403_10  

Dark Field 
Microscope with 
Digital CCD Camera 
Attachment 

1      500     14,000  
16-09-14 27-10-14 28-10-14 28-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

11  2014_HFWD_65403_11  
Elisa processor 
(Fully Automated) 

1   1,000     85,000  
16-09-14 27-10-14 28-10-14 28-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

12  2014_HFWD_65403_12  
Fully Automated 
Haematology 
Workstation 

1   2,000   170,000  
16-09-14 27-10-14 28-10-14 28-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

13  2014_HFWD_65403_13  Apheresis Machine 1      500     45,000  
16-09-14 27-10-14 28-10-14 28-10-14 

2:00 PM 6:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 

 

SECTION VII 

Technical Specification 

 

Item No.01 

Complete Anaesthesia Workstation 

   

Existing (for Anaesthesia Ventilator under Para 11):  

Ventilator should have at least 30 min rechargeable battery backup for ventilator. The 

anaesthesia machine should keep working even after power breakdown. External UPS is not 

acceptable. 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

HLL/PCD/GNCTD/13/GTBH/ Amdt.1/14-15 dated 13.10.2014                                                                                               Page 3 of 4 

 

Read as:- 

Ventilator should have at least 30 min rechargeable battery backup for ventilator. The 

anaesthesia machine should keep working even after power breakdown. External UPS is  

acceptable  provided the complete UPS with batteries is embedded in the anaesthesia 

machine, without limiting the mobility of the machine, moreover, the batteries whether 

inbuilt or of the UPS are also to be covered under 5 years of comprehensive warranty as 

well as 5 years free AMC as per tender clause. 

 

Existing (for Anaesthesia Ventilator under Para 11):   

PEEP facility: Electronically controlled; facility for PEEP off, 3-20 m bar or higher 

Read as: 

PEEP facility: Electronically controlled; facility for PEEP off, 4-20 m bar or higher. 

 

Existing (for Anaesthesia Ventilator under Para 11): 

I:E Ratio - 3:1  to 1:3 

Read as:   

I:E Ratio - 2:1  to 1:3. 

 

 

Item No.03 

Video laryngoscope set with Monitor 

 

Existing Para 1:  

Macintosh type blades of sizes small adult, normal adult and large adult, with good metal finish 

and integrated camera chip. 

 

Read as: 

Video laryngoscope blade size 3, 4 and 5 or small adult sizes with integrated camera chip. 

 
 

Item No.04 

Complete Anaesthesia Monitor with Gas Monitoring 

 
Added Para in the specification:  

Anaesthesia Gas Monitor should be US FDA and/or European CE approved Product. 

 

 

 

Item No.05 

Automated Blood, Sterile Body Fluid Culture System 

 
Existing Para: 

System should be based on Sensitive fluorescence technology for interpretation of results. 

Read as: 

System should be based on Sensitive fluorescence or Colorimetric technology for interpretation 

of results. 

 

 

 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

HLL/PCD/GNCTD/13/GTBH/ Amdt.1/14-15 dated 13.10.2014                                                                                               Page 4 of 4 

Item No.08 

Gel Documentation System 

 

For Camera:  

 

Existing Para: 

 Cooling -Absolute and regulated - 28°C (From Zero) or Ambient - 51°C, Two-stage 

peltier cooled. 

 Zoom - Motorized optics for setting the zoom - 24-70 mm , f 2.8 zoom lens, aperture and 

focus. 

 

Read as:  

 Cooling -Absolute and regulated - 28°C (From Zero) or Ambient - 57°C, Two-stage 

peltier cooled. 

 Zoom - Motorized optics for setting the zoom - 24-70 mm, f 0.95 zoom lens, aperture and 

focus. 

 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

 

 

Note:  

 

Prospective bidders are advised  

1. to ensure the validity of your EMD as per this revised schedule.  

2. to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and time of online submission of 

tenders. 
 

  


